Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000030R
This is to certify:
That the Transmitter for Memosens-Sensors
with type designation(s)
xM72, xM82
Issued to
Endress+Hauser Conducta GmbH+Co. KG
Gerlingen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature A
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure D
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-07-22
This Certificate is valid until 2024-11-03.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-031103-3
Certificate No: TAA000030R
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Compact transmitter configurable for Memosens sensors
 010 020 030 040 045 050 055 60  590
xM72- ** ** ** * * * * * + **
    x can be named as C, O or OC
010 Approval:
  AA Non-hazardous area
 ** two letters for non-ex or ex-approval (no construction relevance)
020 Sensor Type; Measuring Range:
  AD pH; 0..pH4
  AM ORP; -1500mW…+1500mV
  DD Conductivity conductive; 0..20uS/cm
  DE Conductivity conductive; 0..500uS/cm
  DF Conductivity conductive; 0..20mS/cm
  DG Conductivity conductive; 0..500mS/cm
  FD Oxygen amperometric; 0..200ug/l
  FF Oxygen amperometric; 0..20mg/l
  GD Oxygen optical; 0..200ug/l
  GF Oxygen optical; 0..20mug/l
  LE Chlorine; 0..5mg/l
030 Communication:
  B1 1x output 4..20mA
040 Cable Length:
  C 3m
  F 7m
  K 15m
045 Cable Type:
  1 Outdoor use, rugged, shielded, diameter <7mm
050 Cable Connection:
  A Crimp sleeves
055 Cable Outlet:
  1 Straight
060 Device Version:
  A1 1
590 Additional Apporoval:
  Ll DNV
 and other addtional marks (no construction relevance, can be more than two letters)
Compact transmitter configurabale for Memosens sensors
 010 020 030 040 045 050 055 60  590
xM82- ** ** ** * * * * * + *
    x can be named as C, O or OC
010 Approval:
  AA Non-hazardous area